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osts & Tels Dept.

iucation Dept.

edical Dept#

duoation Dept.

E 4/，

5 tons phurnacite @ £3。. 7s・ 6d・ per ton

15 tons 1 cwt tt n n n n n tt

37 tons 1 cwt tt n n u u n n

57 tons 2 cwts n n « M n n ,»

25 tons J cwts (already paid, for)

82 tons 3 owts

£ 151.

£ 457.

£1,125.

£1,734.

17s» 6 d«

2s.1(^d.

7s.1(^d.

8s• J d«



现 9/60
/0 -
u/

56 toils phum^cite

■

1961/62

education
后 、/、

#5 tons phuisacxte （ zGA）
23

tons patent fuel

夕 tOIlG

■

phimiricite

然 edicwl -nil - y） tons phumacite
（心）

3：j tons phurmcite

虹.and !?• -nil - 10 tons phux'nacite
（空;、第）

10 tons jjliurnacite

一iPTAL • ±72 tons vhun^icite
之3 tons j/atcj.t Axel

I'JO tons i'atent I'uel
”g£

EUi苴彼=壬岸 tons
HL 二 2m tons

/2S

?/提，M
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Record of a discussion held at Government House on Monday, the
17th August, 1959j at which were present the O.A.G・, Acting C・S・,
Superintendent of Education, Superintendent of Po^er and Electricity
and the Superintendent of Public Works. 虹二一 ,

DARWIN SCHOOL.

Hr. Gutteridge advised that the pipes for oil firing Darwin School
could not be delivered United Kingdom until November* This in effect would
mean that they would not arrive in the Colony until December or January and
that work on the pipeline from the jetty to the school could not, in all
probability, start until after shearing as Government would be dependent on
farm labour for the job.

It was decided that we should aim at installing this equipment
during the mid-year school holiday so as to g ive the maximum amount of time
for overcoming the teething difficulties vdiile the children were away from
school*

That being the case, the Superintendent of Education advised that
he would require an additional 30 tons of patent fuel in the course of the
present financial year, assuming tiiat either Goverrment or Company held some
additional stocks on which he could draw if serious teething troubles
developed beyond the present financial year. On the assumption that only
one lot of oil might have to be purcliased during the current financial year,
funds would be available for the purchase of the 30 tons of patent fuel.

Taking into account the requirements of the Educat ion Department,
M edical Department and the Post and Telegraphs Department, it v/as concluded
tliat Government requirements over the 【959/6。, 19oC/61 and 1^61/62 financial
years would be as follov^s:-

Education

Medical

Posts and
Telegraphs

Long tenn Reserve

【959/60
30 tons patent fuel 20

均60/6：1
tons phiirnacite

196J/62
20 tons phurnacite

Nil (already on order)30 tons phumacite 30 tons phuznacite

Nil (already on order) 10 tons phumacite 10 tons phumacite

Total

100 tons patent fuel

120 tons phumacite
30 tons patent fuel

Patent fuel = 1^0 tons
Phurnacite = 120 tons

The Superintendent Public I7orks Department advised that Government
should, if possible, purchase 100 tons of fuel as a nstand by" reserve in the
case of emergencies. This was subsequently discussed v/ith Mr. Barton, who is
to be advised of Government requirements so that The Falkland Island Company
can consider shipping direct from a 7/elsh port, and he recommended that the
stand by reserve should be in the form of patent fuel* This has definite
aa.vanta<yes in as much as it is more satisfactoiy for the large boilers and

is more satisfactory, when broken up, for use in Rayburn stoves. It
is cheaper to Sy ana it does mt have to be bagged, thereby saving in labour
costs*

Th? Falkland. Islands Company will be asked for a firm qu"G"on for
"both phumacite and patent fuel and v/hen this is obtained +久。views of Standing
Finance Committee yn.：h regard to the purchase of a “"rve stock vzill be
obtained and, subject to their agreement, loo xons will be purchased.

Qpipieg 七0 all •qresen七九Superi业竺deiyt Posts and Telegraphs and Dev膈
BoIrdJ■球 School./^/" :警;“ "：,-



estimated to last until December*
,estimated to last 8 or 9

2. Phurnacite - 6
Patent Fuel -
months (April

3* Requirements to last until June i960：
Phurnacite - 20 tons*
Patent Fuel - 20 tons.

j The headmaster indicates that he would like 5。tons of
/! Phurnacite to be ordered.

弘S庇 0^. d- My '；＜• # Jle：一一 _

〜u-e 36 Z^d 十 /敏收

Superintendent of Education#

Superintendent of Education.

20th August 1959.

Acting Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.

Fuel Reauirements - Darwin School

The following information has been received from the headmaster,
Darwin School, today, 20th. August•
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22xid Augtist, 1959*

Xb.iira sincez,ely>

,/ith refex*ence to 阿 lettenJJOlit/IV of th。上8t;h
Auixust and to oui' di<icussio2i on tlic trubj ect oi* iXzeX
supiilies, I cnicloBe /i rovi r:<:d aciiediiXe o£ GoveirnEieiit
reqtiiretaent s over the auirrcnt Pinancxal yoax* and txie
17.70 L*ollawix^ flmnoxal y<iLrs.

Th® iion«

orciers zili. still be coirtiiY；知t upon
Quotutioxiii <uid the ap,.3?ov^tl oi' LegisLUitxirc.*

. ■xuton> 0.3.二,j

Aera/制
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3rd September, 1959.

Fuel Reauirements

The enclosed list of revised figures is submitted.

Acting Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.

memorandum
e.4/59.使J5SEP1959 锣
Superintendent of Education.

Superintendent of Education.



EDUCATION DEPARTMENT: Fuel Reauirements: 3rd September,工959・

Till June I960. Annually thereafter.

Phurnacite: Darwin School. I5 tons. 30 tons.
Port Hov/ard School ・ Nil. tons •
Fox Bay East. 以 tons. tons.

I6去 tons. b-I tons.

Patent Fuel: Darwin School. 28 tons.

To be shipped direct to Darwin: *5 tons phurnacite, 28 tons patent
fuel.
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■ CW Falkland Islands Compaiipt Limited.

---------------------------- o ( INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1 8 5 1. ) O------------- :---------------

REGISTERED 1 902.

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

telegrams ••fleetwing PORTSTANLEY,* VIA RAp*ip；

卬"- - c 々.孙

Sir,

We can. now make a firm quotation for Patent Fuel and
Phurnacite landed East Jetty ex m.v."A・E・S” Febru ary/M ar ch I960.

Tons. Terms Per
£. s .

ton.

120 Patent Fuel Prompt cash. 21. —•
20 Phunaacite, double

bags.
do. 28. 18. 7.

76 do. do« Payment during
financial year
ending 30/&/61・

30. 1. 6.

76 do. do. Paymeirt during
financial year
ending 30/6/62.

31 • 18. 一•

Your specification of fuel requirements enclosed, with
气了 your letter dated 22nd August, 1959 does not request direct

discharge"*at any outport, nor do we know the division, "between
Darwin School, Port Howard School and Government Quarters； at
Fox Bay, therefore we assume that the whole consignment of both
types of fuel will be stored, Government in Stanley and .
re-shipped as convenient,

. As. reqjuested； in your 七0冗 of 18th August, 1959 we
'， have allovzed in our quotation for deferred payments in respect

of the Phumacite.
Our London Office asks for speedy confirmation of

Government1 s order which coupled with our own will suffice to
put m.v.”A.E・S” to a Welsh port to load. Please let us have
this as soon as possible.

I am,
Sir,

your obedient servant,
The Honourable 人 八 J 一

The Colonial Secretary, r \
S^LEY. 八供

Manager ♦





\1

(The above quantities include 5 cwt.
Phumacite shipped in excess of the
amount specified)•

ON 1st JULY 1961

Colonial Govt, - 80 Ton Phumacite ® . 18s. Od.
Stanley per ton.

Chief Storekeeper.

Colonial Govt・ -
我a n 1应

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS e FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY** VIA RADIO.

DBK/BOB.

Dear Sir,

FUEL EX 'A・E・S.

Stanley

ON 1st JULY i960

Darwin School 25 Ton 5
£3°・ 7s.

Cwt.
6d.

Phurnacite
per ton.

The Colonial Secretary,
The Secretariat,
Stanley.

This is in accordance
reached between the Colonial Manager,

2nd April, /g 60・

V.7e would also advise you that we will be charging
the Colonial Government as follows for the balance of
the Fuel supplied ex 1A*E.S.
with the agreement r
Falkland Island? Company Ltd. and the Colonial Government
last September.

We attach our Counter Slips for the following fuel
received per 'A.E.S.' on 5th March, i960

Darwin School - ‘20 ton Phumacite a £28. 18. 7. per ton.L
ton Patent Fuel a £21 per ton.

Colonial Govt. 100 ton Patent Fuel g) £21 per ton. i* I k <1

a i J.

. Cbe Falkland Islands Companp> £imiRd<
---------------------------o( INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 18 51.)°

REGISTERED 1 902.

Phurnacite ⑦
per ton.
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Decode.

TELEGRAM SENT.

SECRETARY OF STATEGOVERNOR toFrom

Time : Time :

In order build up reserve
has been taken direct ship-

.Purchase approved by Standing
Grateful covering 'approval Special

Despatched: 7.5.60

Ko ・ 7【。 Patent Fue1•
supply patent fuel advantage
ment from >7ales 100 tons.

、Finance Committee.
V/arrant £2,100 Head XVI item： 12.

1000 Received:

Officer Administering the Government.

-?/L: LRLI/LH
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Decode.

TELEGRAM SENT。

From SECRETARY OF STATE to GOVERNOR

Despatched： 以..5.6。. Time: 1500 Received: 15.5.60. Time ■

iTo« 53. Your .telegram JTo< 71.

邛59/5° Colony Estima-tese 

.A d-iitional. e:qpeno.itvre £2,100 imder Head XVT Item 12 approved.

(intlu.)
AGDT

GTC : . I)：
忡.r
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15th Juno, I960

Dear Kartin,

/ otxbso-iuaubl^%

I hare boen lookizit； throu^ the papers dealing ?/ith the purchase
of ^?hurnaoit© and 勉ten比 fue.l fxm feia FM； eland Coapo^y :湖I X'ecl
tliero 俱jr be scx?：a 静sugns rdaxinderstanSin^ about 仑ho position »r3.Ui ro££txd
to Covam.：cnt requirements £or tlic 196Q/63. and 1961/62 finamirJL years.

2 ^213 raisunGez'standini； ariaott I think froa vhe cotton, iseikse &a

sire to assist in 戏口kir# it w’nrth 'nhile i?or the rciUdaiial Islands Gonpapy
to put u vessel into a Velah port an仪 ship supplies in bulk at a aar»
coon?Mc prlco forecssilni：; cur probahlg require母c?n*8 far ahead as
ponsibl© on the one han/, and tho n^ted to essx^iae :丁斗我t; cure c^nd dls-
ori)tio；a &;s to the ©xtdnt tha,t on^ cwelIG，th® 函on sg普di就He
too i'-'or aliead axid beyond the or既nary limits aC a financial yarvr xor \7hicli
fund8 aa*e voted cm tko other hand*

J hliexi I first ?. i.hls suttez* on tiie tclc:?ha»2 富上七孔
；r» .； arto^i 工 3<i：ia. iiie；t in r苗 vlcnv it vran that 'I c^uldi ubt.oJj.2
to purohaae a r, stand 防珈grv。" of il*ueX (：M in f ：ct tlic proposal to 匕收

100 vozis of 翘tent l^uel was 也睥and X could f orecast Covenx^tint1 z rc-
<XUireae;its for the 196C/61 and 1961/62 finane土《1 yaaro if tli&t would ；iolp
h arran^inc an coDaa^ic of ruol <Hroct a elah ocrtt but
could £；o no further t}ian 状云们 You v/W. appreciate t；uit \i;at X 心& in
m ：nd.隙h the jxroblea of 微浅^king 侦 1© mofi fca? 00 irion "心c：

td\e need to hold &cnm c&?土tol c;^ondjlturo, an-2. the O2n&c；：^.nti31
dispeeal of rescue iiwcsts^nv£, to & oiniEiu^ vxnd、.？ striidn;；; a sxs。泌Hl©
balrmfio bufejon the two.

G« Cmocc, ?题・,r
STAML'Y9r‘ ,X・ m*•wmMMHMMaaMi



•* 2 —

午 海b3,戒sntiy tfo 母灵(our letter of the 10th qopgfbg, 1959)

that balance of 仙。ccnBi^m.：nit the ^uiintitieo tJiat w& shoxilil bo
aoeilin；; in future fl*加lol yes^rs, alxouXd Ve stored by cwrn iont in Ctan-
1ey・ 「hat : should huvo done, 'but did not dor is to 如摩。：芯也 it clear
In th：：，CQrrasv.ondciico tb岛£ passed on. t：ia subject thali our £or【泊如&t of
,w6bc出厚 r*e.'iU.iren.\-nts or『. our 皿k。次也£ to stoiM H.d not ［席 vlmt at>g©
c<MistivUi5 actual 冲疯羿s BpeEdHG,女切mfem, the 196Q?61
and ljGl/62 &woolcs*x^aln ：zur property untH wotually & and paid
£or by Govcrm^nt#

I an swry about th!务 ^isxaad^rstandin｛； IT ing>a thero is ono*
0:i tlis ot?ior !ian& you will ^ppr^oiaia tiSm limits vd妇 任
to tha fxm ccr^niiaacatis of a riii；ii>aial iw>ture into vjhich to cus properly
enuor 方此 I K:w、;？ litbla clouJj-t that in ya.^aiiiOQ thin萍 vrill v;ctt*k out g~
eimly s^tiafiMJtc^xly ♦ ；ortaiatj- x cn.n not <?<^esoo 具令 prosejit 整galn£
that is Ltely arise thert will result in Govemricnt not rcwlrlug
th«se J humiLGite sur；<)l-b?s, c>, -Tintin to l(>0 tons £11 cJ.l, in 196Q/61 and.
1961/62.

Yours siiiccrely,
/?<•

Aiibwy Dent on-Thomps on •

Copy to Supt. Public Works.
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E.
Che Talkland Islands Companpt

---------------------------- o ( INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 18 5 1.)°

REGISTERED 1902.

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS "FLEETW1NG PORTSTANLEY" VIA RADIO.

21 st September, 60・

The Colonial Secretary,
The Secretariat,
Stanley. ；

DBK/BOB・

Dear Sir,

FUEL EX

Further to our letter of even reference dated
2nd April, 1960.

We now enclose our Counter Slips for a total
of 80 ton 5 cwt. Phumacite ® £3。・ 7s. 6d。 per ton.

The remaining 80 ton Phurnacite will be charged
to the Colonial Government, Stanley, on 1 st July, 1961.

Yours faithfully,

Chief Storekeeper,



〜妇27 ~ =一.

二 f «^y <^V« _ r<^

/mjU /*V - .

/ <*Z*^ —^**f3^vuv 9/* *^*c

ti zf X^> 4^*m)cvk^

…;1U〜七 6 yZ^Zuc* /7Cl -^U-CA*1 <4y sc<k*,

时

t-l S>

5y L Gg、l/e 妇^^ I J 扑"MA

J寸火 X^j/ 卜 L J f 使―J** 公，*A^/ 4^_

i/ gjCn UjL 白〜卜 始 cC^f S NM 卜 4 \ ,

乃“人-一 <7U/ 虹.

1 E” J g ^c^e *—*■*» A/UfcxA、q X-^«

I Aj^A/ S 孔 d %、AAvl-p , OAX-S^ j>

农 Jy k L —y r、q 入 4) y 乙*〜
* J 心，心二〜.，e j。

/uX^Zgl <—^ 3 --- , A

尸



1959

18th October, 60.

To: Superintendent of Education,
Superintendent of Works,

From： The Colonial Secretary, Senior Medical Officer,
Supt. Posts & Telegraphs,

STANLEY,

Patent Fuel and Fhumacite

I am directed to refer to the bulk supply of the above fuel held by the Public
V/orks Department and to inform you that in order to keep a record of the payment
for fuel jiHeads of Departments who have talcen delivery of fuel should inform me of

(i) amount and payment made

(ii) the taking over of stocks in the future Departments should ensure that
payment is made to the Company at the time of talcing delivery.

Copy to: Ag. C.T.

(ssgd. ) D・R. Morris on

for COLON!?' SEC画知丫.

DRM/LH
、5 <S



No.

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo-
randun^the above
numbew^id date
should ^^uoted.

MEMORANDUM.

2.2nd. Oct ober 3 19 60

To:…The..…Hon.. the...Colonial...Secretary,

From: ...Superint.ende.nt...of. ..Ed.uc.ati（ ）n Stanley♦

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

Subject ：- Patent Fuel and Phurnacite

AL With reference to your Memorandum 1959 of the 18th October -

quired at （1）.
Patent Fuel and Phurnacite - the following is the return as re­

29.lh.60 Phurnacite 20 tons £578 11 8 /
Patent Fuel 30 tons 63。 0 o /

11.10.60 Phurnacite 25
3

tons
cwts 18

A 4 if
” a

£1,972 1。如

Superintendent of Education

=‘ Go

—L、-,—（rT）,



MEMORANDUM.

31st October,..

To... 

STANLEY.
Stanley, Falkland Islands.

As

I9 60'

The Honourable

1^. Colpniel.Secretary,，…

Subject :- Patent Fuel & Phumacite.

I refer to your memo 1959 of the 18th inst., and confirm that this Office
\r\\p , ——

has, since the beginning of the current financial year, taken delivery and
despatched to Fox Bay five tons of phumacite• I am advised by the Falkland
Islands Company, Ltd., that this has been costed at £J0. 7s・ 6d. per ton and
that a collective account has already been submitted to your Department.

N。』CS1959

It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this memo-

the above
nuWIr date

should be quoted.

From

Superintendent^...

Posts & Telegraphs,

ii
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1959

5。’

. 60.2Jrd November,

From： The Colonial Secretary,

(SGD・)H.L. BOUND 

To: The Honourable,
The Superintendent,

Senior Medical Officer,
Public Works Department,

:STANLEY.

X am directed to refer to my meEorandun 1959 of* 18th October,
I960, and to request that a reply be fniYxished not later than fonday
23th Iloveiaber,

Patent Fuel and Phurnaoite1 ■■一~i・“・—■ 祈■二r・r I。1 — ・，』・»■ n~» —f ~・a~ iLMr—r gMT

for COLONIAL SECR!•如ARY.

HLE/LH
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No. MEMORANDUM.

.. . ..29th....Noveiribe.r.., 19 60

To.:.....The. Honourable 

From: The ..Superintendent., of ...Works .T.h.e....C.oloni.a.l ..Secretary,

 STANLEY. Stiinley, Falkland Islands.

It is requested
that, in auy refer­
ence to this memo-
ranchu^the above

and date
shoulcBJe quoted.

小\ ■.一

Subject ：-

Patent Fuel and Phurnacite

to make the following reply:-
I have to refer to your menip ref 1959 dated 18th October,

1960 and

（1） 100 tons Patent Fuel received for which payment of
£2,100 was made to F・I.C・

（11） No Phurnacite was ordered for this Department.

Supt. of Works.厂
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Ref 1959・ /:柬提挡以‘业

Medical Department,

Stanley, Falkland Islands.
灯戈TO心代*' 3”

.....20ih..Dscf5iuber^...l9..6O..

<
H.C.S. f7

Pa/ten七 Fuel and Fhurnacite.

I v/rote to Dr Cunninghem on the a/m subject, having

fc iled to obtain any information here.

I received his reply today.

Dr Cunningham received three tons Phurnacite Feb.,1S6J

per "Philomel" and sixteen tons per "Dai^in" in April, 1960

The Care-taker received twelve tons Fhurnacite in A^ril,

1960.

Requirements for 1961 will be

Dr Cunninghem 20 tons

Care-taker 12 tons.
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Position seems to be as follows：-
j ・

A. Patent Fuel

Requirements - Education Department 20
n P.W.D. for reserve 100

P.W.D. have paid for their 100. S/E seems to
have taken his 20 and. another 10 which we can only
assume that he got P.W.D・ Assuming that S/E
paid F.I.C. for the 20 and P.W.D. for the 10 this is
all right. Easiest I think settled, by 卜P.W.D・

B. Phumacite

Education Department

1959/6。 - cleared
196c/61 Requirement - 36 tons

Bought 25 tons 3 cwt.
Balance 10 tons 17 cwt.

Point out to S/E that we haore iftpted a balance 10 tons
17 cwt. required for this in the financial year 196Q/61.
We assume that he will be buying his in the course of
the financial year or would be glad to know roughly when
he expects to do so.

Medical Department

This is all required apparently at Fox Bay and I
think we could correspond if necessary in future direct
with Dr. Cunningham. Anyhow no action is necessary now
since he took his entire 1960/61 requirement and. 1 ton
extra in advance in April i960. If his estimate at
(53)is right by next year he will have exceeded his

. estimated requirement by J tons but we can no doubt
曲since we shall presumably have to order again

eventually.

Posts and Telegraphs (i)

As with Education Department we should, write
assuming that he vill take the remaining 5 tons before
June. This could, if necessary be gone into when he
goes to Fox Bay. But there is another point to be
dealt with. In (48) he shows no sign of any intention
to pay for what he has already got. Surely he must do
that now? When we get replies we might write to F.I.C.
saying that the following appears to be the position at
present. We can also tell them when we expect to draw
our remaining stocks. We can then ask them to confirm
that the position is as stated and that the suggested
arrangements for payment are satisfactory.

By about June 1961 we should, consider the question
of getting supplies for the future. We should consult
C.T.  as to the best method of payment. I think the
present method is probably more trouble than it is worth.
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PS/2.

AUDIT OFFICE, J'、

STANLEY,

FALKLAND ISLANDS.

23p<1. December, I960.

Sir,

re ov^lk -ourchase of nhurnacite for 1960/61. & 1961/62。

There are several points that I vish to raise regarding
the purchase, and deferred payment for 180 tons 5 cv/t. 5
of phm^nacite. Th?.s cv.antity of fuel was ordered from
the F・LC・，by letter 1959/16： datecl 10th. September，, 1959;
20tons paid for on delivery at the rate of £28.18. 7* 5
per ton. It woi-ld. appear that Government cane to an
arransenien-t with the Companjj to 'oay for 80 tons 5 cv;t. 3
on the 1st. July, I960, and the "balance to be paid for on
the 1st. July, 1961. I consider that 七his arrangement
is contrary to C.R. 227? mnd in view of the Director
General's certificate for the financial year 1958/59, I
must. ar:ain comment regarding this fwuher contravention of
C.R. 227, in my next report.

o

that one of the arg- ments for deferring
save the withdrawal of funds from
consequent loss of interest.
the follovzin..^ facts

Treasurer, but no action appears to ho.ve been
his advice.

However
come to light. As
available to
July, I960? the
There remains the
July, 19613 and

I know that we did. not pay
that this

the Company, and \：e were liable
July. By de lairing the balance
incurred a charge of £237.13*

I Relieve5
the payments, v.ras to
the J・C.F.? and. t/ie
if v/e consider this,
v.re vzei-e liable in any case to have frads 
pay the first £2,h37,11.10. <, on the 1st.
X C.F., interest gained is negligible.
interest on £2,552, for the year to 1st.
taken at 4% this equals £102. So that allowing for the
interest gained of £102? we are still left with a. loss of
£251 ? through the payments loeing deferred.

2. As the x-esvlt of deferring the payment of 80 tons
5cwt・, to 1st. July, 3.960? v.re have been charged £J0. 7. 6. s
per ton, lYhich means an additional cost of £116.0. 6. 7 for
delaying the payment a month.. 7

later than July? but the fact remains
口E*.s due to an oversight by
to the Company on the 1st.
for .a further year re have
This results in public fvnas "bearing an additional cost of
5353.I?.10., oy the contravention of C.R. 227. This point
v.ras ouite rightly pointed out to Government by the A^.
Colonial
taken on

U. There is the further point, that the fuel was
ordered tl>rour：h the F. I. c. . and not through the Crown
Agents, as required by C・R. 271? and. 273。 The Medical
Departoent purchased in September? 1959, direct through
the Crovm Agents J2 tons 9 cv/t. ? of phv)j?nacite at a F・0・B・,
cost of £16.19.6. . per ton: v.rith the addition of £7・【0.：
per ton freight, we arrive at a total cost of approx,,
£2U. 9. 6. <, per ton delivered in Stanley. It would, therefor
appear the-t not only have pv.Llic funds suffered the
additional charge of £251 5 "but v.re have "been charged a
C・0・D・,price of £28.18.7・？ against the Crown Agents figure
of approx. , £2U. 9. 6. 2 per ton. If v/e allow for this over
180 tons, vze have "been charged an ezee ess of £810. So
the.t all together, this ajnomits to a loss of £1,0615
through the payments being deferred, and. by not purchasing
direct through the Cro\；7i Agents.



一 2—

5・ There may very vzell be factors that effect t'c-.is
purchase, of which I am imav/arey "but I should be grateful
for an explanation for the contravention of regulations
resulting in an apparent loss to public funds.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,

your obedient servant,

Auditor.

The Hon. Colonial Treasui^er ?
The Treasury,
Stanley*

7
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1959

From： Colonial Treasurer*

11th March 9

To The Auditor,

STAIJLEY.

Bulk purchase of phurnacitj

With reference to your memorandum No P6/2 of 23rd December, 1960,
I have to advise you that it now seems almost certain that the freight rate
charged by F.工.D.S. for the Medical Department consignment of fuel was lower
than that which Government would have to pay by the normal route for imports
and that, consequently, the suggestion that a loss of public money occurred
through the order not being placed with the Crown Agents is not correct.

With regard to the allegation that a breach of CR227 has been comm­
itted, I have to advise you that Government is not prepared to make such an
admission on the grounds that the fuel was imported by the F.工.C. for pua>-
ohase by the Government if and when it was required. No contract was en­
tered into to buy the fuel and Government could have, had it wished, pua?-
chased only part of the consignment.

Colonial Treggurer
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P6/5. AUDIT OFFICE,

STANLEY,

FALKLAND ISLANDS.

23rd. March, 1961.

bi.il k pvTcl'-sse of •?burcite fo:c 3.?6O/613 & 1961/62.

Thanlc ycu ver*y much for 3'oiw 更emorand」成 1959 ?。£ 七he
11th. Harch, 1961/

2. You I knov： apprecia-te that C・R。273, states
inter alia norders sl)all in no ♦二be n;iv$n ty > he
Coj.onis.l Government d.irec 11 y or throusl)local ageirts”・
This cjiite c? early does not give an option to a Colony
to va??3r t?-i& regulsition. 3veii if* it could "be proved that
purchase t^rov^h a local a^ent is cheaper? and
certainly in 七his case I am nou satisfied that it v/r.s,
•tbi.s would not le^ali^e the contravention of the aLove
refillo.tion. I cannot s^e hov/ it can ever "be cheaper
to buy through a local a-：ent Y/?ien it is appreciated uhat
the price Government wov.lcl v.rill alv/ays include
an element of profit, for the trader. This is no doubt
vihy 0.2. 275? do巳s not ^ive an option to vary.

3. I am soprj" that I am not aLle to agree uith
your second, paragraph, a iDraach of C.R. 227, has taken
place. Pv.olic fwids v-ere conniti-ted for two years ahead,
contrary to Colonial Regulations. The offer of sale

、鸟 v；?.s conveyed, by the ?. I. C. , in their letter of the
Uth. September, 1959? at 13, on file 1959. The offer

I -as r.ccepted by Government iy their letter 1959, of
10th. SeiDteEiber, 1959,二七 16. bn the above file. The
letter of acceptence stated clearl^r the quantities
ordered for cc.sli on delivers/-, payment during i.;he
financial year endi??<3 JOth, June, 1961, and financial 3^ear
ending 30th# unjjo.e7 1962. The leute?? of accept.ence
further stated and I quote H subject t.o these minor amencl-
raents I .an to cgfi-m Govewnts qrder on the terms set
ovt in youi? leister xmcter r,efere27ce,\ One of the
princj.p] es of the 1g.v? of contract is that the vendor can
withdraw his offer up till the offer is ciccepteo., after
that the contract is binding on both parties. The
unanswered letter at od file 1959<> has therefor no
,bearing on this contract.

ycrny

The Hon. Colonial T?^usurer,
、• The Treasury,

StenJ.ey.

I hsve the honour to be ?
Sir,

Auditor.



iz

r y
h»g.s •

X

Uc£a»

c "「
Jks

Xo ■ M-.

n. I G. «XvOLA*<rf (X«e

I4^*v. S-KijO^

q. PT., /。-功口

JUa^a^Jcu>A£$ XVU) -k£«c. L. I? O oUx b.j & faAj^、c3i*>-©、•^E* .

矿

. •…•卜—§

24 3 J

\^JL l5glcd^

.\V<vs>Ca-^ A ^Vv*JlJS^sx«ilA — t^p\A«5

^-s-a^ q~u~、(g-r U '< i，• o



■ALKLAND ISLANDS. Treasury P. V. No

LOCAL PURCHASE ORDER.

Head of Estimates

Subhead ........................................

八 ad garDevartiuent....................... .........................

D1. to.通？.H*我强 少，.•匹象

Quantity.Date. Article.

 

3O<7#6.

/toe* at Faa gmx : wnj &质1皿笠蓦310

；*.?•们15 tom 1 cwt3C.9.6O

'，30M. U2S37 teg 1 gt 4

11咨 11VU glEAL 16 j 心酒心* &

:驻g萨一
if

O),
3G.9.6O

X oor€lf^? that 37 ©gs 1 errt of co at(3) abaro asp eu^oru^blo aqd
buvo boon oasTOGtKy lo&uod.

Rate.
per

Ledger
FoUo.

Amount.

Authority for Expenditure
(a; I cerury that the articles nave been received and utken on charge in the stores leager.
(b) I certify that the articles are expendable and have been correctly issued.

CMrtifioate above aarUf^aate above
 

Head of De))artm.ent.

Pence, this day of 19.

Storekeeper or Hctid- qf Department.
1,673 15

Received the sum of..................Pounds.................. Shillings, and 



NoR37/64 MEMORANDUM.
It ib requested

岫 in any refer­
ence to 临 memo­
randum above
number date
should b^uoted.

From: .我e Education D§partni§n勺

2^th May, ^61

To:…The Hon.. the colonial Secretary

.......... Stanley.

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

Subject ：- Fuel

The following order for PATENT FUEL has been placed with P.W.D;・

\ 20 Tons to DArwin Schoo]. This is from Government stock and the
点、I cost is payable to F» I.C •
3 边jr----- ----- --- *--------------------

卜5・ I would like to pay this charge before the end of this financial
year - estimated cost £略6. 10. Od・

一 •

Superintendent of Education
nfi

7 J 3甘EQ -人件

-

txrcv5 /okxL^-»t-u<8J( g g 0

X. ( cr J>juy3LC』衍5 J j



$0Cbe Talkland Islands Company, £imKed<

REGISTERED 1 902.

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

BOB/EA

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

「A

< W TH a .

INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1851.）。

Would you please be so < good as to let us know

Colonial
per ton

Ao. 6, G/

The Colonial- Secretary,
The Secretariat,
Stanley.

TELEGRAMS "FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY" VIA RADIO. 9

prior to
that date which particular Government Departments should
be charged and the quantity for each Department.

V/e refer to our letter DBK/BOB dated 2nd April 196O
and "beg to advise you tha/t we will be charging the
Government for 80 Tons Phurnacite at £31. 18s. Od.
on 1 st July next.

A/Chief Storekeeper.

.....



*2 .
Che Falkland Islands Companp, £imiie(L

REGISTERED 1 902.

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS *，FLEETWING PORTSTANLEV VIA RADIO.

4th July,

The Colonial Secretary,
The Secretariat,
Stanley.

BOB/EA.

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter of even reference dated
19th ult<

Enclosed please find our Counter Slip (Original)
for 80 Tons Phurnacite at £31• 18s. Od. per ton.

Could we please be favoured with a reply to the
second paragraph of our above-quoted letter at your
earliest convenience.

Yours faithfully,

Acting Chief Storekeeper.
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1959.

14th July, 61.

Sirt

3扮 I have to refer to your letter of the
1961, and to advise you that the undermentioned Govorn-
ment departments should be charged for the quantities
shown upon taking delivery of the phurnacite:*

Education Department 40 tons
Medical Department 32 tons
Posts & Telegraphs Department 8 tons 

2. I have also to advise you that the Education
Department has already taken delivery of 20 tons and the
Medical Department of 2 tons.

I am9
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(t>gde) D.R. Morri son

for Qff—ccr the Government

Copies to: 8.P.T.
8/E
8.M.O.
Treasury

The 矩・ Chief Storekeeper,
V/est Store,

迎/琛.
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE Ao
FALKLAND ISLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES.

竺.& S. Pd/7/59). SENT

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy ， 29.7.61
To

etat Dr. Cunniagham Foz Bay East HOA/c

Reference phurnacite stop Grateful learn when you can take your

allocation
Colonial Secretary

Copy to： 31：C

Time DRH/to



GOVERNMENT TELEG RAPH SERVICE 9/

(W. & S. Ltd.4^Pd/7/59). ' RECEIVED

TO Thanks message soonex* fuel ?rrives moxe convenient th虫s end

FALKLAND ISLANDS

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

209 FBay 14. 1600 3.7. 61

To

etat Col Sec Stanley

Cunningham

Time



1959.

Uth Augustt 61.

Sir,

I have to refer to the bulk
made by Government and to inform
to clear this account shortly^

order for phurnacite
,.ou that it 18 hoped

the remaining 80 tonsI'he position regarding2.
is:*

(a) Medical Department has prepared a voucher for
their 32 tons»

(b) Posts & Telegraphs has had his 6 tono bagged
and payment will be made shortly•

(c) Education Department has taken delivery of 20
tons but still has 20 tons to come. The
balance of 20 tons will be shipped to Dargin
as soon as possible and payment made accordingly*

3・ In the meantime however the ouperintendent of
Education has received an account for 40 tons which he has
referred to me as he has only taken ovei* 20 ton^. and doos
not feel inclined to pay for phurnacite he has not 切k&n
delivery of.

4. In these circomst-nccs ib would oc appi^eciated
--- ---------------- if the attached accotmt could be aaendod to 20 tone and the

balance v/ill be paid on delivery^

Acting Chief Storokeoper.
Y/est Store Officef

im5：.

Officer AdiixxiBGori.nj the Gove注nmt

I amt
Sir,

Your obedient oervant,

93、



Che Falkland Islands Companp, £imited>

/BOB.

Dear Sir,

Q3

heretofore been raised.

We are therefore returning our account herewith.

Yours faithfully,

It is pointed out, with respect, that the fact that
Education De pa rtmen t has not yet taken delivery of
last 20 Tons Phurnacite has no bearing on the matter

The Colonial Secretary,
The Secretariat,
Stanley.

Thank you for your letter reference no. 1 959 dated
4th inst. *

the
the
as the Colonial Government took delivery of the whole
quantity of 180 Tons 5 Cwt. Phurnacite in March, 1960.

It is regretted that we cannot amend our account
for 4。 Tons Phurnacite to thR Education Department as
this account, when taken in conjunction with those to
the Medical and Posts and Telegraphs Departments, is
strictly in accordance with our letter reference DBK/BOB
dated 2nd April, i960, to the terms of which no objection
has 

Acting Chief Storekeeper.
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1959 •

14 th August f 61«

Sir,

以 I have to refor to your letter of the 7th
rAugust, 1961 f and to • that； it vzould appear

■ that there is some misunderstanding over the
phurnacite and I enclo se; a" co^y of Mr Donton ④
Thompson^ letter of .the 15th June. I960 to the
Actiiig ^aiiager oft Falkland Islands Company.

jl Er. De nt o n-Thomp so n subsequently minuted on the
file as follows:* '

<.)•,；小…a人，'电

'The Chief Storekeeper telephoned me a day or
so ago and said that they understood the.

/ position as explained in f*(his letter
心刁> 1959 of the 15th June, 1960)< The F.LC.

are making their own arrangements to insure
the balance which remains their propertyf•

2. From the above it v/ill be seen that Govern­
ment did not in fact agree to payment on the lat
July, 1961 and that it was agreed by the Pallcland
Islands Company that our agreement to store did not
in fact constitute actual purchase.

I amf
Sir,

Your obedient servant,I
郴如ying 听 啊站nmexrt

Chief Btorekeoper,
We st S t p re. Office, 〃"_、・；、 ；：,，.」 .，.$.； J' *「
STALEY.

DRM/IM. C \>义 A、 \0。
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Cbe Falkland Islands Companp, Cimited.

REGISTERED 1 902/

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS ''FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY** VIA RADIO.

22nd August, •

The Officer Administering the Government,
The Secretariat,
Stanley.

/BOB.

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter reference no. 1959
dated 14th inst»

It is apparent from Mr. Denton-Thompson1s letter
33 to Mr. Creece of 15th June, I960 (the contents of• "J --- - A - 、-- - --- ——― ——
—T』 which were not known to the writer), and from his
3G subsequent Minute, that the final 20 Tons Phurnac
二心 2T (which will "be- shipped by the Education Department
q? to Darwin as soon as possible, vide your letter no
M 血三 1959 dated 4th inst. (para. 2(c))), is still the

property of the Falkland Islands Company Ltd.

We therefore enclose our Credit Note for 20
Tons Phumacite at £31. 18s. Od. per ton and trust
that you will forward this to the Education Department
at your convenience.

Please accept our apologies for the inconvenience
this has caused you•

Yours faithfully,

Acting Chief Storekeeper.




